IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH, CENTRAL DIVISION

COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION, et al.,

Plaintiffs,

v.

RUST RARE COIN INC., et al.,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF DEADLINE TO SUBMIT RESPONSE TO RECEIVER'S CLAIM OBJECTION

TIMELY ACTION REQUIRED

Civil No. 2:18-cv-00892-TC

Judge Tena Campbell

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE if you object to the Receiver's treatment of your Claim as set forth in the Claims Registry, you must complete the Response Form and follow the Claims Registry Instructions in filing your opposition with the Receiver.

FOR YOUR OBJECTION RESPONSE TO BE CONSIDERED, YOU MUST SUBMIT A COMPLETED AND SIGNED RESPONSE FORM TO THE RECEIVER SO THAT IT IS *RECEIVED* BY THE RECEIVER NO LATER THAN MIDNIGHT M.T. ON MAY 17, 2023 (THE "BAR DATE").

DO NOT FILE THE RESPONSE FORM WITH THE COURT.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that submission of a Response Form is the only means for challenging the Receiver's determination as to your Claim. Unless the Court orders otherwise, your failure to submit a Response Form to the Receiver on or before the Bar Date will result in the Receiver's determination of your Claim as reflected in the Claims Registry being deemed final and binding as to that Claim.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the completed and signed Response Form must be (a) emailed to: rustclaims@parrbrown.com; or (b) submitted via U.S. Mail, overnight mail or hand delivery to the Receiver at Parr Brown Gee & Loveless, Attn: Rust Rare Coin Response Form, 101 South 200 East, Suite 700, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111.

Upon submission, the Receiver will confirm receipt of your Response Form.